TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM658750

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
THE HUNTINGTON NATIONAL BANK		06/28/2021	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Classic Accessories, LLC
Street Address:	26600 72nd Avenue S. Suite 101
City:	Kent
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98032
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 42

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3664047	CA CLASSIC ACCESSORIES
Registration Number:	3664049	CA
Registration Number:	3664048	CLASSIC ACCESSORIES
Registration Number:	3664057	WAVEGEAR
Registration Number:	3669744	CLASSIC ACCESSORIES
Registration Number:	3669745	CLASSIC ACCESSORIES
Registration Number:	3282819	WE COVER YOUR GEAR
Registration Number:	3358245	QUADGEAR
Registration Number:	3371077	SLEDGEAR
Registration Number:	3405424	DON'T FORGET THE COVER
Registration Number:	3405423	WE COVER YOUR GEAR
Registration Number:	3446793	WE COVER YOUR GEAR
Registration Number:	3450171	CA
Registration Number:	3472920	CA
Registration Number:	3472921	CA
Registration Number:	3486355	MOTOGEAR
Registration Number:	3561586	CLASSIC ACCESSORIES
Registration Number:	4697093	FADESAFE
Registration Number:	4707008	OVER DRIVE
		TRADEMARK

900628282 **REEL: 007349 FRAME: 0523**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4663621	RAVENNA
Registration Number:	4681318	RAVENNA
Registration Number:	4663624	HICKORY
Registration Number:	4681321	HICKORY
Registration Number:	4684161	TERRAZZO
Registration Number:	4681322	TERRAZZO
Registration Number:	4698733	FAIRWAY
Registration Number:	4682209	BELLTOWN
Registration Number:	4898284	SODO
Registration Number:	5246970	MADRONA
Registration Number:	4977418	ATRIUM
Registration Number:	5051340	WINDLOCK
Registration Number:	5097227	MONTLAKE
Registration Number:	5123755	FADESAFE
Registration Number:	5214006	SKYSHIELD
Registration Number:	5218584	CA CLASSIC ACCESSORIES
Registration Number:	5218593	CA CLASSIC ACCESSORIES
Registration Number:	5318605	MONTLAKE
Registration Number:	5303341	CA CLASSIC ACCESSORIES
Registration Number:	5282833	FADESAFE
Registration Number:	5333864	CLASSIC ACCESSORIES CA
Registration Number:	5396509	DON'T FORGET THE COVER
Serial Number:	87671426	RAINPROOF

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2149813400

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 214-981-3483

Email: dclark@sidley.com

Correspondent Name: Dusan Clark, Esq.

Address Line 1: Sidley Austin LLP

Address Line 2: 2021 McKinney Ave., Suite 2000

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	99462-10020
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Dusan Clark
SIGNATURE:	/Dusan Clark/
DATE SIGNED:	07/08/2021

Total Attachments: 10

source=Termination and Release of Security Interest in Intellectual Property (2018 Huntington_Classic Accessories)#page1.tif

source=Termination and Release of Security Interest in Intellectual Property (2018 Huntington_Classic Accessories)#page2.tif

source=Termination and Release of Security Interest in Intellectual Property (2018 Huntington_Classic Accessories)#page3.tif

source=Termination and Release of Security Interest in Intellectual Property (2018 Huntington_Classic Accessories)#page4.tif

source=Termination and Release of Security Interest in Intellectual Property (2018 Huntington_Classic Accessories)#page5.tif

source=Termination and Release of Security Interest in Intellectual Property (2018 Huntington_Classic Accessories)#page6.tif

source=Termination and Release of Security Interest in Intellectual Property (2018 Huntington_Classic Accessories)#page7.tif

source=Termination and Release of Security Interest in Intellectual Property (2018 Huntington_Classic Accessories)#page8.tif

source=Termination and Release of Security Interest in Intellectual Property (2018 Huntington_Classic Accessories)#page9.tif

source=Termination and Release of Security Interest in Intellectual Property (2018 Huntington_Classic Accessories)#page10.tif

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

THIS TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY, dated as of June 28, 2021, is made by THE HUNTINGTON NATIONAL BANK, as successor to FirstMerit Bank, N.A., in its capacity as Lender and Secured Party (as defined below) (together with its successors and assigns in such capacity, "Lender"), under that certain Second Amendment to Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of April 16, 2018, by CLASSIC ACCESSORIES, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Grantor") in favor of Lender (as amended, restated, supplemented or modified and in effect from time to time, the "IP Security Agreement"). Capitalized terms used but not defined herein shall have the meanings set forth in the IP Security Agreement.

WHEREAS, pursuant to the IP Security Agreement, Grantor granted a security interest to Lender in certain intellectual property collateral including the intellectual property set forth on Exhibit A attached thereto (the "IP Collateral"); and

WHEREAS, Lender has agreed to terminate and release its security interest in all of such IP Collateral so long as all of the conditions precedent set forth in that certain Commercial Loan Payoff Letter dated as of the date hereof have been fulfilled.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Lender does hereby, in each case, without recourse, representation or warranty of any kind whatsoever, (a) terminate the liens and security interest created under the IP Security Agreement in the IP Collateral, (b) release its security interest in the IP Collateral, and (c) discharge any and all rights, title and interest it has in and the security interest granted to Lender in the IP Collateral.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

DM3\7783598.2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Lender has caused this Termination and Release of Security Interest in Intellectual Property to be duly executed as of the date first set forth above.

THE HUNTINGTON NATIONAL BANK

Name: James M. Scanlon Jr.

Title: Vice President

Exhibit A

Recorded on April 20, 2018 at Reel/Frame 6346/0718

TRADEMARKS AND LICENSES

1. United States Federally-Registered Trademarks

Please see attached.

2. Foreign Registered Trademarks

Please see attached.

3. State and Common Law Trade Names and Trademarks

None.

- 4. Trademark Licenses
 - a. License Agreement, dated May 1, 2016, by and between John Deere Shared Services, Inc. and the Debtor
 - b. Program License Agreement, dated August 21, 2014, by and between Malibu Commerce Inc. and the Debtor
 - c. License Agreement, dated September 1, 2014, by and between Ariens Company and the Debtor
 - d. License Agreement, dated August 1, 2015, by and between Karl and Lois Tolliver and the Debtor
 - e. License Agreement Copyright and Trademark (non-exclusive), dated May 2, 2016 by and between Next Camo, LLC and the Debtor.
 - f. License Agreement, dated October 2017, by and between The Kingsford Products Company, LLC and Classic Accessories, LLC

In the ordinary course, the Debtor enters into agreements with suppliers (solely for the purpose of manufacturing its products) and customers that include an outbound license for use of the Debtor's trademarks.

The Debtor has private label programs in which it is provided with a right to use its customers' trademarks.

31 S	30 SODO	29 B	28 E	27 F.	26 F	25 Ti		23 F.	22 H	21 R	20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 2	19 C	18 F	17 (16 1	15 C	14 C	13 C	12 V	11 4	101	9 5	8 0	7 V	6	50	4 5	3 C	2 (1 2
31 SODC	ODC	Beltown	28 Beltawn	27 Fairway / Symbol	26 Fairway / Symbol	Terrazzo	Terrazzo	23 Hickory	22 HICKOTY	21 Ravenna	20 Ravenna	19 Over Drive	18 FadeSate	17 Classic Accessories	16 Motogear	15 CA Logo	14 CA Logo	13 CA Logo	12 We Cover Your Gear	11 We Cover Your Gear	10 Dan't Forget the Cover	9 SLEDGEAR	8 QUADGEAR	7 We Cover Your Gear	6 Classic Accessories	lassic Accessones	4 WAVEGEAR	3 Classic Accessories	2 CA Logo	M9/K CA Logo/Classic Accessories
20	11	20	Ħ	24	12	11	20	11	20	11	20	12	12	20	12	20	11	28	11,20	12	12	12	12	12,28	280	Ħ	12	12	12	12 8
SU	S	SU	US	SU	S	SU	Ш		SU	_	S	S	S	SN	S	S	US	SII	S	US	US	US	US	US	S			S	Sn	Sn Absorber
Fitted fabric covers for cutdoor patic furniture, tables and chairs	Htted covers for outdoor grills, air conditioners, gas patio heaters, and electric patio heaters, and fitted fireplace pit covers	Fitted fabric covers for cutdoor patic furniture, tables and chairs.	Hitted covers for outdoor grills, air conditioners, gas patio heaters, and electric patio heaters, and fitted fireplace pit covers.	Tap blankets for use inside goff parts	Golf cart accesscries for motorized golf carts, narrely, fitted canvas covers and windows sold as a unit and affixed to a motorized golf cart, fitted canvas	Fitted covers for outdoor grills, air conditioners, gas patio heaters, and electric patio heaters, and fitted fireplace pit covers.	Fitted fabric covers for cutdoor patic furniture, tables and chairs.	Fitted covers for outdoor grills, air conditioners, gas patio heaters, and electric patio heaters, and fitted fireplace pit covers.	Fitted fabric covers for cutdoor patic furniture, tables and chairs.	Fitted covers for outdoor grills, air conditioners, gas patio heaters, and electric patio heaters, and fitted fireplace pit covers.	organizers especially adapted to fit in trunks and flatbeds of cars, trucks and fitted fabric covers for cutdoor patic furniture, tables and chairs.	Accessories for motorized vehicles, namely, fitted covers for vehicles, vehicle wat covers, which wat protectors, gun racks for vehicles, trailer hitch corners, spare tire covers, congo storage	Golf cart canvas accessories for motorized golf carts, namely, canvas covers and windows sold as a unit and afficed to a golf cart, fitted canvas covers for a golf-cart and fitted golf cart canvas seat covers.	Fitted fabric covers for curidoor patic furniture, tables, chairs and pet kennels.	Accessories for modified whiteles, manely, fitted cores for whiteles, cango pecks, cargo pecks, cargo pegatiers, manely, begs, pecks, casts, card stronge containers for modified whetles, storage containers for modified whetles, accessories for modified whetles, storage containers for modified whetles, namely, bugs, pecks, neets, bugs, pecks, neets, bugs, pecks, neets, bugs, pecks, neets, nee	Fitted fabric covers for cutdoor patic turniture, tables, chairs and pet kennels.	Fitted fabric covers for cutdoor grills, air conditioners, gas patio heaters, electric patio heaters, fire pit covers.	Hoats for recreational use, namely, inflatable floats for fishing and hunting; swim fins.	11 - Fitted fabric covers for outdoor grills and air conditioners. 20 - Fitted fabric covers for outdoor patio furniture, tables, chairs, and pet lennels.	Accessores for motioned vehicles, namely, inted covers for whicles, vehicle seat covers. Steering wheel covers, cargo packs, vehicle seat protectors, pun racks for vehicles, seat beth pack and harmesses, trailler hintle carriers, rine covers, cargo arganizers, trainer, beth, begs, packs, racks, gun covers for vehicles,	Accessories for monohed vehicles, namely, firsted covers for whicles, vehicle seat covers, steering wheel covers, cargo packs, vehicle seat protectors, pun racks for vehicles, seat their packs and harmesses, trailler high carriers, rue covers, cargo organizers, namely, bags, packs, racks, gun cases for vehicles,	Accessories for materized vehicles, namely, fitted covers for vehicles; snownobile fitted covers, power equipment fitted covers for vehicles.	Accessions for microrized vehicles, namely, fitted covers for vehicles, vehicle seat covers. [attering wheel covers, cargo packs, cargo bags, vehicle seat projectors, gun acks for vehicles, [seat belt pads and harnesses, trailer hitch	12 - Pontocn boats and pumps for pontocn boats, sold as a unit. 28 - Fbars for recreational use, namely, inflatable floats for fishing and humber saint fish.	Roa's the recreational use, namely, inflatable that's confishing and hunting; swim fins.	nited adult covers of culcion gins, an culcilioners, gas paid neaters, dectric patio heaters, fire pit covers.	carriers, life covers, cargo organizers, namely, bags, packs, racks, gun cases for walkafar high mass for monorhood walkafar streams constitutes for monorhood Accessories for vehicles, namely, fitted covers for vehicles.	Accessories for motorized vehicles, namely, fitted ocvers for vehicles, vehicle seat covers, vehicle seat protectors, gun racks for vehicles, trailer hitch	Accessories for motorized vehicles, namely, fitted covers for vehicles, vehicle seat covers, wehicle seat protectors, gun racks for vehicles, trailer hitch carriers, i're covers, cargo organizers, namely, bags, patks, racks, gun cases for	Lister Description 15 Accessories for incontrad values, namely, final cours for whites, white less to start such such seed somety, pur need for whites, trade inter-
Prin	Prin	Prin	Prin	Prin	Prin	Prin	Prin	Prin	Prin	Prin	Prin	Prin	Prin	Prin	Prin	Prin	Prin	Prin	Prin	Prin	Prin	Supp	Supp	Prin	Prin	Pnn	Prin	Prin	Prin	Prin
6/9/2015	6/24/2015	7/17/2014	7/16/2014	8/12/2014	8/8/2014	9/20/2007	9/20/2007	3/17/2011	3/17/2011	3/20/2013	3/20/2013	12/21/2011	11/25/2014	3/1/04	4/1/07	10/1/07	10/1/07	1/1/08	11/1/06	11/30/2004	8/31/2005	6/19/07	8/31/05	10/31/05	1998	1996	5/1/08	1993	8/1/2008	Date of Applicat Haggetty, Hist Use Hard Prin 8/1/08 12/1/
7/6/2015	7/6/2015	7/24/2014	7/24/2014	5/22/2014	5/22/2014	6/12/2014	5/22/2014	6/12/2014	5/22/2014	6/12/2014	5/22/2014	5/22/2014	1/21/2014	12/1/2006	2/22/2006	12/1/2006	12/1/2006	12/1/2006	3/28/2006	3/3/2006	3/3/2006	2/22/2006	3/3/2006	3/28/2006	12/1/2006	12/1/2006	1/10/2007	12/1/2006	12/1/2006	20 8
86683964	86683964	86347557	86347557	86289567	86289567		86289225		86289207	86308355	86289184	86289123	86171366	77055250	78821047	77055283	77055266	77055293	78847746	78829045	78829053	78821037	78829064	78848213	77055257			77055243	77055273	Sailai No. 77055224
2/9/2016	2/9/2016	2/3/2015	2/3/2015	3/10/2015	3/10/2015	2/3/2015	2/10/2015	2/3/2015	12/30/2014	2/3/2015	12/30/2014	3/24/2015	3/3/2015	1/13/2009	8/12/2008	7/22/2008	7/22/2008	6/17/2008	6/10/2008	4/1/2008	4/1/2008	1/15/2008	12/18/2007	8/21/2007	8/18/2009	8/18/2009	8/4/2009	8/4/2009	8/4/2009	Tegistration Jata 8/4/2009
4898284	4898284		4682209	4698733	4698733		4684161	4681321	4663624	4681318	4663621	4707008	4697093	3561586	3485355	3472921	3472920	3450171	3446793	3405423	3405424	3371077	3358245	3282819	3669745	3669/44	3664057	3664048	3664049	Registration No. 3664047
2/9/2022		2/3/2021	2/3/2021	3/10/2021	3/10/2021		l		12/30/2020		12/30/2020	3/24/2021	3/3/2021	N/A	Z,	N/A	N/A	N/A		N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A		N/A	N/A	N/A	(A)
2/9/2021		2/3/2020	2/3/2020	3/10/2020	3/10/2020	2/3/2020	2		12/30/2015		12/30/2015	3/24/2020	3/3/2020	N/A	Z/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	Section 8715 Settion Date N/A
1 2/9/2026		2/3/2025	2/3/2025	w	3/10/2025		2/10/2025				-	3/24/2025	3/3/2025	1/13/2019	8/12/2028	7/22/2028	7/22/2028	6/17/2028	6/10/2028	4/1/2028	4/1/2028	1/15/2028	12/18/2027	8/21/2027	8/18/2019	8/18/2019	8/14/2019	8/4/2019	8/4/2019	tians 8/4/
,			2/3/202		3/10/202			2/3/202	12/30/202	2/3/202	12/30/202	3/24/2024 Section 8/15		1/13/2018	8/12/2027	7/22/2027	7/22/2027	6/17/2027	6/10/2027	4/1/2027	4/1/2027	1/15/2027	12/18/2026	8/21/2026	8/18/2018	8/18/2018	8/14/2018	8/4/2018	8/4/2018	Explication Action Late 8/4/201
/9/2025 Section 8/15	2/9/2025 Section 8/15	4 Section 8/1.	4 Section 8/1	3/10/2024 Section 8/15	3/10/2024 Section 8/15	4 Section 8/1	2/10/2024 Section 8/15	4 Section 8/1	3 Section 8/1	2/3/2024 Section 8/15	3 Section 8/1	4 Section 8/15	3/3/2024 Section 8/15	60		7	7	7	7	7	7	7	-6	6	to	òx	00	60	50	Action Registresi
Ш								2/3/2025 2/3/2024 Section 8/15 2/3/2020 Registe red	5 12/30/201	5 2/3/202	2/30/2024 12/30/2023 Section 8/15 12/30/2019 Registered	3/24/202	3/3/202	1/13/201	8/12/20;	7/22/202	7/22/202	6/17/203	6/10/202	4/1/202	4/1/202	1/15/202	12/18/202	8/21/202	8/18/201	8/18/201	8/14/201	8/4/201	8/4/201	Next Action United 8/4/2018
2/9/2021 Registe ed	2/9/2021 Registered	Registered	2/3/2020 Registered	3/10/2020 Registered	3/10/2020 Registered	20 Registered	2/10/2020 Registered	20 Registered	9 Registered	2/3/2020 Registered	9 Registered	3/24/2020 Registered	3/3/2020 Registe red	1/13/2018 Registered	8/12/2027 Registe red	7/22/2027 Registered	7/22/2027 Registe ed	6/17/2027 Registered	6/10/2027 Registered	4/1/2027 Registered	4/1/2027 Registe ed	1/15/2027 Registered	12/18/2026 Registe ed	8/21/2026 Registered	8/18/2018 Registered	8/18/2018 Registered	8/14/2018 Registered	8/4/2018 Registered	8/4/2018 Registe red	on Explainter Andron Rear X-rainer Andronster Headelese Taries 30008 2015 8/4/2018 8/4/2018 Register ed
														International registration #0963669											International registration #0963669			International		commence
6/2/2016	6/2/2016	6/2/2016	6/2/2016	6/2/2016	6/2/2016	6/2/2016	6/2/2016	6/2/2016	6/2/2016	6/2/2016	6/2/2016	6/2/2016	6/2/2016	6/2/2016	6/2/2016	6/2/2016	6/2/2016	6/2/2016	6/2/2016	6/2/2016	6/2/2016	6/2/2016	6/2/2016	6/2/2016	6/2/2016	6/2/2016	6/2/2016	6/2/2016	6/2/2016	AMAGINATION 6/2/2015

59 [58	571	56	55 (54 F	53 F	52 H	51 (50 (49.0	48	47	46	45	44	43 (42 5	41	40	38 1	36	34,	32
Don't Forget The Cover	58 Don't Forget The Cover	57 Rainproof & Symbol	56 Rainproof & Symbol	55 CA Name/Logo Vertical Box	FadeSafe	FadeSafe	52 FadeSafe	51 CA Name/Logo Vertical Box	50 CA Name/Logo Vertical Box	49 CA Name/Logo Vertical Box	48 Montia ke	47 Montlake	46 Montia ke	45 Montlake	CA Name/Logo Vertical Box	43 CA Name/Logo Vertical Box	42 SkyShield	41 FadeSafe	40 FadeSafe	37 Wind ock 38 Montlake	35 Atrium 36 Wind ock	34 Atrium	Wark 32 Madrona 32 Madrona
20	11	20	E	20	24	22	18	24	22	18	24	22	20	18	12	11	12	20	11	11 20	11	11 20	E 11 85
US	S	SU	US	CS CS	sn t	Sn i	s us	Sn	US	US.	CS 1	US		Z.				US	SO				S CS
																							Firms decir
Fitted fabric covers for outdocr petio furniture, tables and chairs; cushions	Fitted covers for outdoor grills, air conditioners, gas patio heaters, and electric patio heaters, and fitted portable fireplace pit covers	Fitted fabri: covers for outdoor patio furniture, tables and chairs	Filled covers for outdoor grills, air corrollioners, gas patio heaters, and electric patio heaters, and fitted 'irreplace pit covers	Fitted fabric covers for outdoor patio furniture, tables, chairs and ausitions	Cushion Covers	Hammocks	Patio umbrellas	Cushion Covers	Hammocks	Patio umbrellas	Cushion Covers	Hammodds	(uchions (roam)	Pato untrellas	Accessories for motivated vehicles, namely, inted covers for vehicles, vehicle seat covers, vehicle seat protectors, gun aclss for vehicles, trailer hitch covers and hitch tote carrying bags, spare the covers, cargo storage organizers especially adapted	Fitted covers for outdoor grills, air conditioners, gas patio heaters, and electric potio heaters, and fitted "ireplace pit covers"	Accessories for motorized vehicles, namely, fitted covers for vehicles	Fitted fabric covers for outdoor patio furniture, tables and chairs	Hitted mater, covers for outdoor parto unnuite, statuss and chairs Fitted covers for outdoor grills, air conditioners, gas patio heaters, and electric patio heaters, and fitted "ireplace pit covers	Hetel Jabin. cover to outdoor patio furmium, tables and clears Hittel dowers for outdoor grills, air conditioners, gas patio hearers, and electric patio hearers, and fitted 'replace pit covers	Hered abort cores for outdoor parin humanus, stake, and chairs Hitted covers for outdoor grills, air conclationers, gas patio heaters, and electric patio heaters, and fitted "replace pit covers electric patio heaters, and fitted "replace pit covers	Hitted covers for outdoor grills, air conditioners, gas patio heaters, and electric patio heaters, and fitzed "treplace pit covers"	County Description First owner for anthong pile, arrandomore, par parts bettern, and description bettern, and first divergibles pile covers First owner for anthong pile, arrandomore, par parts bettern, and
Prin	Prin	Prin	Prin	Prin	Prin	Prin	Prin	Prin	Prin	Prin	Prin	Prin	Prin	Prin	Prin	Prin	Prin	Prin	Prin	Prin	Prin	Prin	Prin Prin
8/7/2017	7/31/2017	10/30/2017	10/30/2017	3/16/2017	3/16/2017	6/19/2017	4/13/2017	3/16/201/	6/19/2017	4/13/201/	3/16/2017	6/19/2017	3/16/2017	4/13/2017	8/29/2016	7/24/2015	8/31/2016	6/1/2016	6/1/2016	6/1/2016	7/15/2016	10/12/2015	Basiny Airi Vos. Brig. Prin 5/30/2017 8/27/2
8/15/2017	8/15/2017	11/3/2017	11/3/2017		11/28/2016	11/28/2016	11/28/2016	11/28/2016	11/28/2016	11/28/2016		11/28/2016		11/28/2016		1	Ħ	6/7/2016	6/7/2016	l I.,		10/21/2015	Application Cura 8/27/2015
87570208	87570208	87671426	87671426	87379073	87247988	87247988	87247988	8/249041	8/249041	8/249041				87247962		87252761	87216921	87062919	87062919			86795226	Sarial No. 86739742
2/6/2018	2/6/2018			11/14/2017	9/5/2017	9/5/2017	9/5/2017	10/3/201/	10/3/201/	10/3/201/	10/24/2017	10/24/2017	10/24/2017	10/24/2017	6/6/2017	6/6/2017	5/30/2017	1/17/2017	1/17/2017	9/27/2016	6/14/2016 9/27/2016	6/14/2016	Registration Date 7/18/2017
5396509	5396509			5333864	5282833	5282833	5282833	5303341	5303341	5303341	5318605	5318605	5318605	5318605	5218593	5218584	5214006	5123755	5123755	5051340 5097227	4977418 5051340	4977418	Registration 15 15 16 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17
2/6/2024	2/6/2024			11/14/2023	9/5/2023	9/5/2023	9/5/2023	10/3/2023	10/3/2023	10/3/2023	10/24/2023	10/24/2023	10/24/2023	10/24/2023	6/6/2023	6/6/2023	5/30/2023	1/17/2023	1/17/2023	12/6/2022	6/14/2022 9/27/2022	6/14/2022	Section #/15 fixe 7/18/2023
2/6/2023	2/6/2023			11/14/2022	5/5/2022	5/5/2022	5/5/2022	10/3/2022	10/3/2022	10/3/2022	10/24/2022	10/24/2022	10/24/2022	10/24/2022	6/6/2022	6/6/2022	5/30/2022	1/17/2022	1/17/2022	12/6/2021	6/14/2021 9/27/2021	6/14/2021	Section 8/15 \$ction Ente 7/18/2022
2/6/2028	2/6/2028			11/14/2027	9/5/2027	9/5/2027	9/5/2027	10/3/2027	10/3/2027	10/3/202/		10/24/2027	10/24/2022 10/24/2027	10/24/2027	6/6/2027			1/17/2027	1/17/2027	12/6/2026		6/14/2026	
2/6/2027 Section 8/15	2/6/2027			11/14/2026 Section 8/15	9/5/2026 Section 8/15	9/5/2026 Section 8/15	9/5/2026 Section 8/15	10/3/2026 Section 8/15	10/3/2026 Section 8/15	10/3/2026 Section 8/15		10/24/2026 Section 8/15		10/24/2026 Section 8/15		6/6/2026							Expiration Action date 7/18/2026
Section 8/15	Section 8/15			8/15	Section 8/15	Section 8/15	Section 8/15	Section 8/15	Section 8/15	Section 8/15	8/15	8/15	8/15	8/15	8/15	6/6/2026 Section 8/15	5/30/2026 Section 8/15	1/17/2026 Section 8/15	1/17/2026 Section 8/15	9/2//2025 Section 8/15 12/6/2025 Section 8/15	6/14/2025 Section 8/15 9/27/2025 Section 8/15	6/14/2025 Section 8/15	Action Raguinga Section 8/15
2/6/202:	2/6/202			11/14/202.	9/5/202	9/5/202	9/5/202	10/3/202.	10/3/202	10/3/202	10/24/202:	10/24/202:	10/24/202:	10/24/202	6/6/202								Near Action: Carce 7/18/2022
2/6/2023 Registered	2/6/2023 Registered			11/14/2022 Registered	9/5/2022 Registered	9/5/2022 Registered	9/5/2022 Registered	10/3/2022 Registered	10/3/2022 Registered	10/3/2022 Registered	10/24/2022 Registered	10/24/2022 Registered	10/24/2022 Registered	10/24/2022 Registe red	6/6/2022 Registered	6/6/2022 Registered	5/30/2022 Registered	1/17/2022 Registered	1/17/2022 Registered	9/27/2021 Registered 12/6/2021 Registered	6/14/2021 Registered 9/27/2021 Registered	6/14/2021 Registered	Status 2 Registered
		Walting for publication date	for tion date	Received revised certificate on 2/5/18							Received revised certificate on 1/29/18	Received revised certificate on 1/29/18	Received revised certificate on 1/29/18	Received revised certificate on 1/25/18									Commence
V/A	WA	W/A	W/A															6/2/2016	6/2/2016	6/2/2016	6/2/2016	6/2/2016	4446 meent 6/2/2015

	Classic Accessories	Mark GA Logo / Classic Accessories
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	11, 12, 20, Canada 28	Cibes 11.12.14. Cu 20.28. Au
sease		Autrialia III Autrialia III III III III III III III II
L2. Accessories for motorized viehildes, namely, fitted covers for vehicles, which is seat covers, which is well-designed to the cover of the covers of	11 - Fitted fabric covers for outdoor gril s, air conditioners, gas palioneaters, electric pat oheaters, fire pit covers.	Country Description: 11. 12.1. A Appropriate 12. Accessorist for addoor gills, at conditioners, gas paco headers, electric pat of headers. 12. Accessorist for perfect which gills at conditioners, gas paco headers, electric pat of headers. 12. Accessorist for moders which gills are conditioners, gas paco headers, electric pat of headers for perfect gills. 12. Accessorist for moders which gills are containers for moders are their pads and har resses, it he hitch arriers, where owers, roof rack storage containers for moders who had gills are some perfect gills. 12. Accessorist for moders who had gill see seed protectors, secretions a whice filted covers, in moders for moders for potal filted protective enclosured to use with gill cart gill cart which shells gill cart gill cart which shells gill cart gill cart which shells gill cart seat covers, and each filted protective enclosures for use with gill cart gill cart which shells gill cart seat covers, and that covers, and that covers, and the train which elife filted covers. Heat drovers, the difference of the protective enclosures for use with utility vehicle which locks, and the covers, filted covers, and trader covers, gill the rain which each gill read protective enclosures for use with a train which so and train overs. I want to the covers, the difference gill read overs, the difference in the difference gill read overs, the difference in the difference gill read overs. I want to the covers, the difference gill read overs, the difference gill read overs. I want to covers, for motorized vehicle include the colored vehicle cargo pages, including bugs, packs, turn or panizers, including bugs, packs, ruth or cycle cargo bugs; and the gill read overs, and the gill card overs, and the gill
	15 years from N/A registration date	Trademark Date of Application Towars from In In American In
	5/31/2007	Og **
	8/18/2010 TMA774919	Registration Ray Date 7/11/2009
	TMA774919	iu. 1270338
	8/18/2025	Extension Data 11/3/2018
	8/18/2024 Begin Renewal Process	Expression Action Data 11/3/2017 Regin Renewal Process
		Registered
		Discus with Discus with Perkins Cole in early March 2018 (6 months before renewal) for cost estimate

GA Ingro / Common	Chippinal Arthurity Arthurity
Rozel Sach Rozel II act aral los aral los araces e araces	Class Country Description 11. 12. 2d New In Intendition 28. Zeal-joid in Park Country Countr
It is accessor es for motorised whickes, namely, fitted cowers for vehicles, whiche seat cowers, steering wheel covers, cargo packs, vehicle seat protectors, gur nació soft vehicles, seat beit pads and iranesses, briller hitch carriers, lyre tunes, cargo tough share, namely, begs, packs, packs, gur a cases for vehicles, roof rack storage containers for motorised whiches; hitch totae for motorised vehicles; accessories for motorised vehicles; packs, packs, packs, gur cases for vehicles, roof rack storage containers for motorised vehicles; hitch totae for motorised vehicles; accessories for motorised vehicles; not racks storage containers for motorised vehicles; having excess for motorised vehicles; accessories for motorised vehicles; not racks storage containers for motorised vehicles; to accessories for motorised vehicles; not racks storage containers for motorised vehicles; packs, packs	It itted floric covers for outdoor gills, at conditioners, gas gatto readers, obscirric pationeators, fife alt covers. If a cacessor es for motorised weh cless, namely, fitted covers for vehicles, vehicle seat covers, storm ge wheel covers, carge pocks, vehicle seat protections, gar a rack for vehicles, such beit pads storm ge wheel covers, carge pocks, vehicle seat protections, gar a rack for vehicles, such beit pads storm get wheel covers, carge pocks, reaks, gar as delivers, camely, bags, andex, racks, gar as delivers of vehicles, to for excist page containers for motorised weh cless, which to test for motorised vehicles, storage containers for motorised vehicles, then the covers, gar cacessories for motor sed vehicles, racks, gars, garden vehicles, the covers of the covers of the vehicles, or the covers of the covers, garden covers of the covers, and the covers of the covers of the covers, and the covers of the covers of the covers, and the covers of the covers, and the covers of the covers of the covers, and the covers, and the covers of the covers of the covers, and the covers, and the covers of the covers, and the covers of the covers of the covers, and the covers of the covers, and the covers of the covers, and the covers of the covers of the covers, and the covers of the covers, and the covers of the covers, and the covers, and the covers of the covers, and the covers, and the covers of the covers
l Dyears from N/A les, seat best pads registration date kes, parks, pads, gurs las for motorised of selections of seat of selections of seat of selections of seat of selections of seat of	heaters, 10 years from filing date of filing date of ers, and application of t gads. Spending date of the gads of
A 6/9/2008	N/A 10/28/2008
11/3/2009	4/30/2009
400805266	798164 10/28/2018
11/3/2019	
11/3/2018 Begin Renewal Process	10/28/2017 Beginned 10/28/2017 Beginned Renewal Process
Registered ss	ree 2004
	Discuss with Perkins Cole in Perkins Cole in (6 months before renewal) for cost estimate

Classic Accessories	Mark CA Logo / Classs Acceptes / We Cover rour Gen Taglice
20, 28 (WIPO)	Ç.
(wiPO)	Country 13 South Korna
It: Hitted libric covers for outdoor gifts, air cond tioners, gas patio heaters, electric cattio heaters, 10 years from fire pit covers. 12. Accessor les for motorized vehicles, including fitted covers for vehicles, vehicle seat covers, set which seat productors, seat belt pads and harnesses, trailler hitch carriers, byte covers, or of and storage containers for motorized vehicles, pads and harnesses, trailler hitch carriers byte covers, or of and storage containers for motorized vehicles, the pads and harnesses, trailler hitch carriers accessories for petts, including pad seat optockers, necessories for the government of the dowers, and seat fitted covers and seat fitted covers of the dowers, and all terrain eventive enclosures for use with recreational vehicles, motorized intel dowers, golf and the covers, covers, out it with the covers and seat fitted covers, so covers, out the covers, and the recreational vehicles, and the covers, so covers, out the vehicle and the covers, and the covers, so covers, out the covers, and the pads and the covers, so covers, out the posts and of mass for pontoon toots, so da as a unit, the covers, controls heats and on the covers, controls heats and the covers, controls heats and covers, covers, both and and on the covers, controls heats and the covers, controls heats and the covers, controls heats and the covers, covers to cover one covers, covers to cover one covers, covers, and the covers, covers, covers, and the covers, covers, covers, and covers, and covers, covers, and covers, covers, covers, and covers,	Description 12. Bash, more bash, value leads by all custors a reliable), parts and accessories of ships, passeger ships and deats, moreing equipment, warships, floating cranes, cars, rowlocks, unanches, barges, rudders, silboots, boat stants, boat by feed and regarder boats, boat hooks, more have been specified ways for boats, deen gaing age for boats, denit for coats, maste for boats, stars for cars, silboct, so at stants, boat by coats, active for boats, stem ours, silboc (boats and vassels), stars for cars, ps. timbus (frames) for ships, cents (nautical), rudders for ships, ferdors for ships, stem operated steering griss for ships, stem for gens for ships, stem ing gains of ships, stem ing gains and rudders for ships, stem operated steering griss for ships, controles for ships, stem operated steering griss for ships, controles for ships, stem operated steering griss for ships, controles for ships, and the laying as and rudders for ships, stem operated steering griss for ships, controles for ships, stem, ps. the ships and ships and cargo ships.
registration date	Tademark Tade Tade Tade Tade Tade Tade Tade Tade
N N/A	Pharties N/A
12/1/2006	4/9/2008 3/12/2009 4
4/3/2007	3/12/2009
4/3/2007 WO963669	100782554
4/3/2027	3/12/2019
4/5/2026 Begin Renev Proces	Equivation Action Action Data Regard 3/12/2018 Renew Process
val	ν <u>α</u>
Registered	Registered
4/3/2017	Commen

Accessories Accessories		Mart CA Logo / Classic Accessories
11, 12, 20 European Union (EL CTM		Class Cauntay 11, 12, 20, Canada 28
11, 12, 20 European 11 - Inted fabric cowers for outdoor gril s air conditioners, gas patic neaters, electric auto heaters, Union (EU) fire all cowers. Union (EU) fire all cowers (are make, which swart cowers, wenich free all cowers, or weakers, which swart covers, wenich seat protector S, gar nack for renderices, rail or which carries, the covers, cargo organizers, namely, bracks garbage cases for motorized weakers, storage cases for motorized weakers, and weakers, storage cases for motorized weakers, and case to renderice weakers, and the storage cases for motorized weakers, and case for motorized weakers, and cases, and fitted covers, and case for motorized weakers, and covers, and cases for motorized weakers, and the form of the covers and case for motorized, and cases, favor tractor cannot be and at a numers for portoon boats, and as a	12: Accessories for moto road vehicles, ramély, fitted covers for vehicles, whice seat towers, vehicle seat protectors, gam racs for vehicles, trail or ritch carriers, life covers, cargo organizers, vamely, bees, pacids, racis, gam cases for vehicles, hitch totes for motorized vehicles, storage containers for motorized vehicles, accessories for motorized vehicles, namely, trunk organizers, namely, hitch takes for motorized vehicles; accessories for motorized vehicles; namely, automotive accessories for motorized vehicles; accessories for motorized vehicles; namely, automotive accessories for motorized vehicles; namely, automotive accessories for motorized vehicles; namely, trunk organizers, namely, bags, packs; motorycle cargo lates; travel food and water towers; cream to native hierarchices; fitted enclosures for use with whickers, motorycle cargo lates, travel; packs, makers, travel; packs, makers, packs, makers, makers, packs, packs, makers, packs, makers, packs, makers, packs, makers, packs, p	Carriery Description Carraga 11 - Fried districtores for outdoor gifts, all conditioners, gas parks nesters, electric auto heaters, 11 - 12 - 13 - 14 - 14 - 14 - 14 - 14 - 14 - 14
10 years from N/A registration date		Trademark Date of Torm First Use 15 years from N/A registration date
2/5/2015		Application Registration Date 6/11/2014 10/17/2016
12/18/2015		Registration Registration Date to 10/17/2016 TN/A952307
13710215		
2/5/2025		Expiration Expiration Data Action Data 10/17/2031 10/17/2
2/5/2024 Begin renewal process		Bypermion Action Action Data Required 10/17/2030 Begin Renewal Process
Registered		Registered
Specifically for Justice III W. Spain, France, Germany, Italy (Amazon Europe)		Comment

	35
	.
	das Carriy Pescription
	₩
	- 6
	2
	ry Description
	(a)
	
	- 2000
	T) Description
	2 2
	3 6
	rademark Date of erm First Us
	-444
	5 4
	- 7 ° 8
	100
	<u> </u>
	Application Regi
	200
	Trademark Date of Application Registration R
Н	27.38
	5 0
	2
	ration
	2 %
	F 5
	35 m
	200
	8.8
	16
Ш	
	20 P
	£ 6
	1
Ш	ration Expiration Expiration Action Data Action Data Required Status Comment
	status
	(2
	5
	